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Critical Areas Checklist

Friday, August 28, 2015

Application File Number BL-15-00011 i

Planner Jeff Watson

Is SEPA required L ves No

(X3
Is Parcel History required? L ves No
What is the Zoning? Commercial Agriculture B,
Is Project inside a Fire District? Yes ' No
If so, which one? Rural Thorp District 1 =
Is the project inside an Irrigation District? Yes I No -

If so, which one? KRD

Does project have Irrigation Approval? u Yes No

Which School District? Thorp

Is the project inside a UGA? T ves No

If so which one?
Is there FIRM floodplain on the project's parcel? L ves No
If so which zone? Zone C

What is the FIRM Panel Number? 5300950438C

Is the Project parcel in the Floodway? L ves No

Does the project parcel contain a shoreline of the State? L ves No

If so what is the Water Body?
What is the designation?

Does the project parcel contain a Classified Stream? L ves No

If so what is the Classification?

Does the project parcel contain a wetland? L ves No

If so what type is it?

Does the project parcel intersect a PHS designation? L yes No

If so, what is the Site Name?

Is there hazardous slope in the project parcel? T ves No

If so, what type?



Does the project parcel abut a DOT road? T ves No

If so, which one?
Does the project parcel abut a Forest Service road? T ves
If so, which one?
Does the project parcel intersect an Airport overlay zone ?
If so, which Zone is it in?
Does the project parcel intersect a BPA right of way or line?
If so, which one?
Is the project parcel in or near a Mineral Resource Land?
If so, which one?
Is the project parcel in or near a DNR Landslide area?
If so, which one?
Is the project parcel in or near a Coal Mine area? Hve
What is the Seismic Designation?
Does the Project Application have a Title Report Attached?
Does the Project Application have a Recorded Survey Attached?

Have the Current Years Taxes been paid? [

No
L Yes No
L Yes No
L Yes No
L Yes No
s No
L]

L]
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RECEIVING NO.

_ RooD0908002S

PRICE-BURTNESS BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT SURVEY

PORTION OF THE NE1/4, SW1/4; & NW1/4, SE1/4; SEC. 25, T.18N., R.17E., W.M.
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ORIGINAL TAX PARCEL NOS. 18-17-25050-0001 & 18-17-25050-0002

FD. 1" IRON PIPE
O FENCE INTERSEC.
ON NORTH EDGE OF

FD. BRASS CAP MON
PER L.CR. BK. 5 PG. 345

24
2
wl. THREE BAR G RANCH INC.
<8R —~ ()C/0 GREGERICH, FRANK J.
™| 4510 THORP HWY. S.
18" CMP IRRIGATION T § ELLENSBURG, WA.
8

N

(N89'54'03"E DEED)

STANDPIPE W/VALVE
265237 __NBISI17E MEAS |
* BT ;* RS Lronce 1s
D,
D, REBAR & CAP 2.0 SOUTH

County Au tor

Q%M ......... bt

Deputy County Aud\tor

in.AUGUST.2000.

ROBERT J. BOGDON

ENGINEERS-SURVEYORS

PHONE: 1509)674-7433

6.41"
2718848
7 TALL R/R TIE J— 30 FD.
CORNER P{)gr 2 203319 Vz# PER L.CR. BK. 5 PG. 349
FENCE COR.
0.4" SOUTH
W/P.LS.
or m)mn < wesT
54 »:sr %
rvo ] PARCEL 2 |
N
ORIGINAL PARCEL LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS: l 5.2' WeST §§|;_ 16.46 ACRES 5D
498 o . THYGD)
LOTS 1 AND 2 OF PRICE SHORT PLAT NO. 00—15 AS RECORDED S o B LEONA A. MORSE
IN VOLUME F OF SHORT PLATS ON PAGES 108-109 UNDER | % 1011 COVE RD.
AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200008080025 RECORDED IN KITTITAS = e e e
COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON. 5 TCR ELLENSBURG, WA. ’ SURVEY NOTES:
’ | A el 1. THE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO ADWST THE BOUNDARY
_ BETWEEN THE ORIGINAL LOTS OF KITTITAS COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO.
| ‘_J IGINAL LOT LINE [l EDWARD R. MORSE 0015 AS RECORDED IN_VOLUME F OF SHORT PLATS ON PAGES
THIS BOUNDARY LINE y7 48 . REBAR & CAP , 1111 COVE RD. 108 & 109 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 200008080025.
IS NOT A SUBDIVISIONAL]® 7653 o5, . s 06 ELLENSBURG, WA.
LINE- 8" PvC LS. #96 2. BASIS OF BEARINGS IS N89'57°00"W ro:z THE SOUTH LINE OF
OUTLET, / © FENCE INT. THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, T.1BN. R.17E., WM. AS
N . / 5 EAST SHOWN ON THE ORIGINAL DEED AND A RECOHD OF SURVEY FILED
| : ' IN BOOK 2 OF SURVEYS ON PAGE 1.
~7 - 3. FIELD WORK WAS DONE IN MAY OF 2000 USING TRIMBLE 4400
/ (Y} scmss G.P.S. RECEIVERS AND A PENTAX PTS—V3 THREE SECOND
e
| q@@ qh TOTAL STATION WITH CLOSURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH W.A.C.
1] [ GERALD C. RADKE ETUX 332-130-090.
A2 S¥]ig 1241 covE RO,
/ wio | ELLENSBURG, WA. 4. SEVERAL DISCREPANCIES HAVE BEEN FOUND FOR
il / RS W MEAS(JREMEﬂTS BETWEEN FOUND CORNERS AS SHOWN ON TH
E3 ‘\ / selz — rio REFERENCED IN NOTE 1 ABOVE. THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY
Qs L NN v|e suom HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED FROM THE DEED DESCRIPTION
é ] ~, = oS3 STARTING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 25.
oIN
= In 2[ 5. THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND ENCUMBRANCES WERE TAKEN
PARCEL 1 9 FROM CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY POLICY NO.
RALD L. ROBBINS ETUX I 3.85 ACRES Y| 48-0035-030-00000296 DATED FEBRUARY 28, 2000.
2733 ROBINSON CANYON RD. gl & |
NSBURG, WA. 2| o 6. THE 16’ ACCESS EASEMENT TO PARCEL 2 (EASEMENT A)
JOHN R. STREET ETUX SHALL BE CREATED BY SEPARATE INSTRUMENT.
1291 COVE RD. ’
ELLENSBURG, WA.
| FENCE _COR.
1.0' WEST '
— — | Il \“-FENCE ‘
Q’.aj ! 2.0" SOUTH 9] (€2
LEGEND: | “ | =
g;g;_sge R. CARTER I DENNIS W. LARSON ‘
PRUCE LN. N.W. ||]| 1620 SELAH LOOP RD.
* A SECTION CORNER GIG HARBOR WA. 98335 Al SELAH, WA. 98942 l
J A QUARTER CORNER i 2. |
( ,—‘*—a—mmﬁ ] 3]}
60° ACCESS & W
O A FND PIPE OR REBAR 1 O Exseenr N |
n o|s
@ A SET REBAR W/LS I \}g; s‘«|v\ INDEX LOCATION
CAP NO. 33487 o §g l SEC. 25, RAZE, WM.
\ s | |
GRAPHIC SCALE @
28W25\_ Negse'ssTW 2 N89'57'00"W D/M 2004.96" D, 0 0 ° 0 i
FD. 1" IRON PIPE FD. "PK NAIL W/FLASHER D. MON N C v
ua IN CASE P.LS. #20719 PR St ( IN FEET ) a
PG. 20 & 21 1 inch = 200 ft. o
Powm POLE O S42E 45.6'
POWER POLE O NS7E 37.4°
MAILBOX #3571 @ S67'W 41.3°
RECORDER’S CERTIFICATES SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE
Filed for record this. 8 ..day of S}IT Z(ﬂ@,u!;?... in This map correctly represents a survey made by
5 of. U ..at the request of me or under my direction in conformance with the
requirements of the Survey Recording Act at the
request of... MIKE. BURTNE DWN BY DATE JOB NO.

ALLEN LANG

G. WEISER 08/00 00537/BLA

CLE ELUM, WASHINGTON 98922] CHKD BY SCALE SHEET
17-:200’ 1 OF

1




PRICE SHORT PLAT
KITTITAS COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. 00-15
PORTION OF THE NE1/4, SW1/4; & NW1/4, SE1/4; SEC. 25, T.18N., R17E., W.M.
KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON
ORIGINAL TAX PARCEL NO. 18-17-25040-0004

RECEIVING NO. 2000080%00a 5

e[ HoYS 90Ud S1-FE

230 110948

=g
EXAMINED AND APPROVED This zduy of

—
FD. BRASS CAP MON A
PER LCR. BK. 5 PG. 345
24 HUNTLR BD
SURVEY NOTES: = = ;
L. (BASIS OF BEARWGS IS NS9S7'00"W FOR THE SOUTH LINE OF .--T THREE ANCH 3
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER CF SECTION 25 T8N, RI7E. WAL AS ~ AR CTig0 CRECARICl, FRANK i
figcnm Bt St ek N e 18° CUN INHIEA TIOW Era Fif il ] v
FD. 1° IRON PIPE STANDPIPE W/VALVE ~ g
2 FIELD WORK WAS DONE IN MAY OF 2000 USING TRIMBLE 4400 & FENCE WT[:.H'R:C = - . 2 H
SERIES GP.S RECEIVERS AND A PENTAX PTS=V3 THREE SECOND O NORTH EDGE (Nessa0 e D) anFRgee g« & 7
TOTAL STATION WITH CLOSURES N ACCORDANCE WTH WA.C. 7' TALL R/k 3 25 ?5 52,37 - MEAS : 50 FD. BRASS CAP MON 5
332-130-090. CORNER PO 3" m-ﬂ"_ums 203%19 PER LLCR. BK, 5 PG. 348 # §~
/ (588.39° DEED) -FENCE IS coR. I * .
AL DISCREPANCIES HAVE BEEN F "0 REBAR & CAP. 2.0° SOUT™ 0.4 SOUTH - T
MEASUREMENTS BETWEEN FOUND cwwms AS S}mmf OoN THE W/RLS. #9606 01" WEST « #* i
SURVEY REFERENCED [N NOTE T ABOVE, THE EXTERIOR BOUNDARY Q.1 NORTH | o, ] * gl £
AS SHOWN HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED mw FHE o&'u uzswnm | 54° WEST | E - E i | :
STARTING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF FENCE COR. ?\ & B j
| 28" SOUTH s LOT 2 | I s
4 oVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AND ENCUMERANCES WERE TAKEN 52" ST SulR
Fao Gricago T e E%% A fenem WC!N.I'L‘!; MAP
5—030— [} R I -
003 00050358 DATED FEBRUARY. 38, 2006, [ s i' LEONA A, MORSE |J INDEX LOCATION
o ey 1011 COVE RD. SEC., 25, T18M, RITE, WM
:.—,§|' TTCH e ELLENSBURG, WA, I 1
22 '|
| | . GRAPHIC SCALE
APPROVALS ‘ % < j a— - ? = -
A -~ i
| - : e o ™ o |
THIS BOUNDARY LINE - f
A P Woe P FD. REBAR & CAP , 1111 COVE RD, |
IS NOT W ARCEL A / ——
fozo A SUBDIVISIONAL F%Mi , WAPLS, #9606 r ELLENSHURG, WA, { ¥ FEET )
. / bRl 1 inch = 200 ft
* EAST
KITTITAS COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS e IROT P
[ S esr T 5.23 ACRES _;,'-ﬂum

g
P
g

oy
on, o -
QUOuST 4p, 2noes. by RECORDER'S czmlﬂcms-.;a?gmox,qs;aa&s:
C i é % 3 e -
/M 9|-: Eg bia Filed for record this. & day of Qté%.’\ 2000.otia 45
ic Works Direct er.; 18} S N: in book......f. .at at the request of
% 25 .
g T~ g~ 2l
LIPALD L ROBEINS ETUX T FA‘;T—)l 3 '
COUNTY PLANNING DIRECTOR 2733 ROBINSON CANYCN RO T e8] || e e 5, é{i"c'fr‘"“
| ey by et thi prica” Susel Pt e P R g n [t B, STREET rmr i
in me and find thet it conforms o the
co:‘pr:\u:\‘slw p}: of the Kittitas County Planning il ELLENSBURG, WA, SURVEYOR'S' CERTIFICATE
. H8" EAST-
Dated this i:_.wy of ,@%M&L&ﬂ.. 2089 B 1 | This map correctly represents a survey made by
T —GE O | me or under my direction in conformonce with the
] ﬁ "'17‘"" CE IS ¥ o = r requirements ob!he Szrvev Recording Act ot the
Filtitas County Planning Director 2.0° SOUTH 7 e request of...LINDA M. ERIGE
- s | & i MAX e 2000 ROBERT J. BOGDON
DENNIS W LARSON :
1620 SELAH LOOP RD.
KITTITAS COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT SELAH, WA, 58942 { Certificate No. 3348
Prefiminary inspection indicoted soll conditions EGEND:
may allow use of septic tonks os o temporary 'HH_:O‘F%:ICEESS % ag K C S P NO 00_15
nmu:?;sug;ysfi:nl?:a;:;oﬁﬂrtimethi:u:hy: % SECTION CORNER o, UTITY EASEMENT W S S z
plat, Prospective purchasers of lots ore urged L8 ‘m|§ IN THE S. 1/2, SEC. 25, T.18N., R.117E., W.M.
to moke mquides al the County Heolth Dopariment Y ¢+ ouvarTER CcoRNER e Bl ; =
obout issuance of septic lank permits for lats. =0 8= Kittitas County, Washington
O ¢ FND PIPE OR REBAR |§ [ : ~
- duy 5 a0, 2000 DWN BY DATE J0B NO.
® SET REBAR W/LS 5. KITZ 5/00 00537
s Lounty Huolm m'nm * NO. 33487 J CHKD BY SCALE SHEET
R. BOGDON 1"=200 1 oF 2
CERT!F]CATE OF COUNTY TREASURER "W 2 NESSTOOW DM 2004.95° 0, 20
{ Reraby cartly thot the tanee ond gasessmants 36 267394 . B
Id 2 -
f.."r’,r“i?. wh?;‘ ::;P;n; |'=1qnu3:u:: be Med, f:—"mlml‘?g“sep""l? EL"SP“”:;‘;;LS W/FLASHER FD. MON IN CASE
* PER LCR, BK. &
Dated this g‘g day of BAususT  ap, 2000 Pbmﬁ POLE © S42E 456" PG 20 & 21
£ POWER POLE @ NSTE 3747
MALROX J3571 & SE7W 41.3°

as ty Treesurer

ORIGINAL TAX LOT NO. 18-17-25040-0004

ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS 516 EAST FIRST
CLE ELUM, WASHINGTON 98922
PHONE:|509]674-7433
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OWNER: LINDA M. PRICE

2731 ROBINSON CANYON ROAD

ELLENSBURG, WA 98926

WATER SOURCE: INDIVIDUAL WELLS

SEWER SOURCE: SEPTIC & DRAINFIELD
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS:  NONE FLANNED
EXISTING TAX PARCEL NO.: 18-17-25040-0004
ZONE:  AG-20

ORIGINAL PARCEL AREA: 20.36 ACRES

DEDICATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS thol WE THE UNDERSIGNED OWNERS M FEE
SIMPLE, OF THE LAND TO BE SUBDIVIDED

does hereby declores this plal and the sasements for oll roads ond

woys shown herson with the right o make all nocessary slopes for cuts and
fiis, end the right to centinue to droin sald roods and woys over and across
ony lot or lots, where water might toke o natural course, in the original
reasonoble groding of the roods and woys shown hereon.

Following crigingl reasonoble groding of rocds ond woys hereon no
droinoge water on any lol or lots sholl be diveried or biocked from their
noturel course so ax to discharge upen any public road rights—of—way, of
to homper proper read droinoge. Any enclesing of drainoge woters in culverts
of droins o rerouting thereof ocross any lob as may be undertoken by or fer
the owner of any lot, shall be done by and ot the expense of such owner.”

oW

5, WHEREQF, We h;mntu set our honds ond sed this

\ - é { ;z { ;: ot j e
— % _ =
UINDA M. RRICE CLS ESCROW, r%. —Bosied]

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON J)

COUNTY OF Sppefams
Onthis __ FT  doyof _Aruy—At | 2000, before
me, the undersigned, o fiotory Public in ond for tad State of Washington, duly
i and sworm, B appeored Sfmen  THew {
to me known to be the = —= — ot = Frﬂid;.il and
psiy % o !
LI—A E-s--—- - the corporotion that executed the
Toregoing the naid fo be the froe ong

voluntary act and desd or sald corporation, for the uses ond purposes then
menticned, ond on coth stoted thot authmuq ‘o execute the
said instrument end that the seal offized (if any) Is the corporote seql

sold corporation.

Witness my hond and officlal seal herelo officed the doy ond year first

o e @GWQM/MQ no

Notary PuDh: In ond for, /}\ étm?l

eaiding al

DOMA MARIE FASANO
NOTARY PLUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
D(PIRES NOVEMBER 3, 3002

State of Woshington
County of

| gartity thot | know or have sobisfoctory evidence that

signed this instrument and ocknowledged it to be (his/her) free ond
voluntory act for the uses and purposes mentioned In the Instrment,

Signalure of
HNotary Public

Dated
My

expires

PRICE SHORT PLAT

KITTITAS COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. 00-15
PORTION OF THE NE1/4, SW1/4; & NW1/4, SE1/4; SEC. 25, T.18N., R.17E., W.M.

KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ORIGINAL TAX PARCEL NO. 18-17-25040-0004

KITIITAS RECLAMATION DISTRICT (KRD) NOTES:

1. FULL PAYMENT OF ANNUAL KRD ASSESSMENT IS REQUIRED
REGARDLESS OF THE USE OR NON-USE OF WATER BY THE
CWNER.

2. ACCORDING TO KRD RECORDS LOTS WITHIN THIS SHORT
PLAT CONTAIN THE FOLLOWMING AMOUNT OF IRRIGABLE AREA:
LOT 1: 4 ACRES

LOT 2: 5 ACRES

KRD WATER MAY ONLY BE APPLIED TO IRRIGABLE

ACRES.

3. KRD IS ONLY RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERY OF WATER TO THE
HIGHEST FEASIBLE POINT IN EACH 160 ACRE UNIT OR DESIGNATED
TURNQUT. THE KRD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR WATER DELIVERY

LOSS (SEEPAGE, EVAPORATION, ETC.) BELOW THE DESIGNATED

4. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT EACH LOT HAS A MEANS TO MEASURE
ITS OWN PORTION OF WATER THAT IS DIVERTED AT THE PLATS
DESIGNATED TURNOUT.

5 KRD OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE ROADS ARE FOR DISTRICT
USE ONLY. RESIDENTIAL AND RECREATIONAL USE IS PROHIBITED,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL A:
THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 25 TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH,
RANGE 17 EAsr. WM., KITIITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON WHICH IS
HOUNDED &' AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTMEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 25, THENCE
NORTH BEST'00° WEST, ALONG THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF SAD

SECTION 25, 2004.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0°28'02° EAST, 1370.00 FEET
T THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH O728'027 EAST,
127344 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 89°54°03" WEST. 688.39 FEET: THENCE
SOUTH 074'56" WEST, 131161 FEET: THENCE NORTH 8642197 EAST,
G84.86 FEET TQ THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCLL B:

AN EASE.IENI FOR INGRESS, EGRESS mD unun\cs OVER A STRIP OF
LAND 80 FEET IN WIDTH WHICH LIES ADJACENT, PARALLEL TO AND 30
FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FOLLOWNG ne.-,omﬁen LINE: BEGINNING
AT A POINT 259948 FEET NORTH B'57°00" WEST, OF THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID SECTION 25, THENCE NORTH O'14'56" FAST, ALONG
SAID CENTER LINE OF SAID EASEMENT, 496.70 FEET; THENCE NORTH
87%57°00° WEST, 8380 FEET: THENCE NORTH 074'55 EAST, 85230
FEET; THENCE SOUTH O14'S6" WEST, 75.00 FEET: THENCE NORTH
8957'00° 30.00 FEET TO A POINT WHERE CASEMENT IS 30 FEET IN

WDTH AND LIES 15 FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF THE CONTINUING 5
CENTERUNE: THENCE NORTH 89'S6'S2° WEST, 60.00 FEET IO THE END
OF SAID EASEMENT.

SUBECT TO EXCEPTIONS AND RESERVATIONS CONTAINED W DEED AS
FILED IN BOOK X OF DEEDS ON PAGE 12.

SUBECT TO AN AMENDATORY CONTRACT AS FILED UNDER AF. NO.
208757,

SUBJECT TQ AN EASEMENT AND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF
AS FILED IN VOLUME 78 ON PAGE 569,

SUBECT TO AN IRRIGATION RIGHT OF WAY AS FILED IN BOOK 114 OF
DEEDS OF PAGE 252

SUBECT TO A RIGHT OF WAY FOR UNDERGROUND PIPELINE AS FILED N
HOOK 119 OF DEEDS ON PAGE 579.

SURECT TO AN EASEMENT AND THE TERMS AND CONOIIONS THEREOF
AS FILED UNDER AF. NO. 385002

S o

o

SUBJECT TD AN EASEMENT AND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS THEREOF
AS FILED UNDER AF, NO. 396718,

SUBJECT TO PENDENCY OF YAKIMA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.
77=2-01484=5,

RECEIVING NO. 80000%0500A%

GENERAL NOTES:

1. PER RCW 17.10.140 LAND OWNERS ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONTROLLING AND
PREVENTING THE SPREAD OF NOXIOUS WEEDS.
ACCORDINGLY, THE KITTITAS COUNTY NOXIOUS
WEED BOARD RECOMMENDS IMMEDIATE
RESEEDING OF AREAS DISTURBED BY
DEVELOPMENT TO PRECLUDE THE PROLIFERA—
TICN OF NOXIOUS WEEDS.

2. A PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT 10 FEET IN
WIDTH IS RESERVED ALONG ALL LOT LINES.
SAD EASEMENT SHALL BE 10 FEET ALONG
ALL EXTERIOR LOT LINES, AND 5 FEET ON
EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR LOT LINES. SAID
EASEMENTS SHALL ALSO BE USED FOR
IRRIGATION.

3. THE MAINTENANCE OF THE ACCESS IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNERS
WHD BENEFIT FROM ITS USE,

4, AN APPROVED ACCESS PERMIT WILL BE
REQUIRED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS PRICR TO CREATING ANY NEW DRIVEWAY
ACCESS, OR PERFORMING WORK WITHIN THE
COUNTY ROAD RIGHT-OF—WAY.

5. ANY FURTHER SUBDIVISION OR ADDITIONAL LOTS
TO BE SERVED BY ACCESS MAY RESULT IN FURTHER
ACCESS OR ROAD REQUIREMENTS. SEE KITTITAS
COUNTY ROAD STANDARDS (SEC. 12.30.010).

&. ACCORDING TO KITTITAS COUNTY ROAD STANDARDS
12.50.30 MAILBOX(S) SHALL BE “BREAK—AWAY" DESIGN
AND BE APPROVED BY THE U.5. POSTAL SERVICE.

RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE CCE R O0aE,

Filed for record this..
in book.....F. f.

"Eolnty Auditar T

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATES"

This map correctly represents .o survey.
me or under my direction in conformance. witl
requirements of the Survey Recording Act at the
. LINDA. . FRICE
2000

+-ROBERT J. BOGOON
Certificate No..o22 31 .....

K.C.S.P. NO. 00-15
IN THE S. 1/2, SEC. 25, T.18N., R.17E., W.M.
Kittitas County, Washington

DWN BY DATE JOB NO.
S. KITZ 5/00 00537
CHKD BY SCALE SHEET
R. BOGDON 1=200" 2 oF 2

ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS 516 EAST FIRST
CLE ELUM, WASHINGTON 98922
PHONE:|S5001674-7433




KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506

Fax (509) 962-7682
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August 28, 2015

Mike Burtness
P.O. Box 353
Ellensburg WA 98926

RE: Burtness Boundary Line Adjustment (BL-15-00011)
Dear Mr. Burtness,

Kittitas County Community Development Services received a Boundary Line Adjustment permit on August 21
2015, 2015. This application was determined complete as of August 27, 2015.

Continued processing of your application will include, but is not limited to, the following actions:

1. A Notice of Application will be sent to appropriate governmental agencies for comment within 14
days. Agencies have 15 days to comment unless additional information is required.

2. The comments from all agencies will be considered in the decision making process.

3. A decision will be rendered which may include conditions; this decision may be appealed per KCC
15A.07

4. If the decision rendered is conditional approval, all conditions must be completed prior to final

approval.

Taxes will need to be paid for all parcels involved prior to final approval.

6. Final approval and associated documentation will be submitted to the Kittitas County Assessor’s
office for perfection (the change of the map). The Assessor’s office may have additional requirements
if the appropriate transfer documentation and deeds have not been completed and recorded as
required.

b

If you have any questions regarding this matter, I can be reached at (509) 933-8274, or by e-mail at
jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us

Y
Jeff Watson

m
J /\A
Staff Planner

(509) 933-8274
jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us

Sincerely,

drisery g bad o N/ =tnar 0T SRR I EAK TS AlreradS g e e ==

PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION * PLAN REVIEW ® ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ®* CODE ENFORCEMENT




l
KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St,, Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98326

CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (309)962-7306

“Building Partnerships — Building Communities” Fax (309)962-7682

BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT
(Adjustment of lot lines resulting in no new lots, as defined by KCC 16.10.010)

NOTE: If this Boundary Line Adjustment is between multiple property owners, seek legal advice for
conveyance of property. This form does not legally convey property.

Please type or print clearly in ink. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Pursuant to KCC 15A.03.040, a
complete application is determined within 28 days of receipt of the application submittal packet and fee.

The following items must be attached to the application packet.

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

Note: The following are required per KCC 16.10.020 Application Requirements. A separate application
must be filed for each boundary line adjustment request.

Unified Site Plan of existing lot lines and proposed lot lines with distances of all existing structures,

access points, well heads and septic drainfields to scale.

Signatures of all property owners.

Narrative project description (include as attachment): Please include at minimum the following

information in your description: describe project size, location, water supply, sewage disposal and all

qualitative features of the proposal; include every element of the proposal in the description.

O Provide existing and proposed legal descriptions of the affected lots. Example: Parcel A — The North 75
feet of the West 400 feet of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of
Section 02; Township 20 North; Range 16 East; W.M.; Except the West 30 feet thereof for roads.

O A certificate of title issued within the preceding one hundred twenty (120) days.

oo

For final approval (not required for initial application submittal):
/

= Full year’s taxes to be);aid in full. ~”
= Recorded Survey.

APPLICATION FEES:
$225.00 Kittitas County Community Development Services (KCCDS)
$90.00 Kittitas County Department of Public Works
$65.00 Kittitas County Fire Marshal
$215.00 Kittitas County Public Health Department Environmental Health
$595.00 Total fees due for this application (One check made payable to KCCDS)

FOR STAFF USE ONLY
: ‘Al)l)li§;itioxl Received By (CDS Staff Signature):

s ehhe Sl
DlAS-on

COMMUNITY PLANNING * BUILDING INSPECTION ¢ PLAN REVIEW ¢ ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT
FORM LAST REVISED: 5-11-2015

Page 1 of 3



OPTIONAL ATTACHMENTS
An original survey of the current lot lines. (Please do not submit a new survey of the proposed adjusted or new
parcels until after preliminary approval has been issued.)
Assessor COMPAS Information about the parcels.

GENERAL APPLICATION INFORMATION

Name, mailing address and day phone of land owner(s) of record:
Landowner(s) signature(s) required on application form

Name: MiLUpen  BURZTNESS

Mailing Address: Cp, Bk 553

City/State/ZIP: Buepseopvyg (WA 94271 e
Day Time Phone: 509 929 322%%

Email Address: burtae 53 a hotra e

Name, mailing address and day phone of authorized agent, if different from landowner of record:
If an authorized agent is indicated, then the authorized agent'’s signature is required for application submittal.

Agent Name: \

Mailing Address: \

City/State/ZIP: \

Day Time Phone: \

N\

Email Address:

Name, mailing address and day phone of other contact person
If different than land owner or authorized agent.

Name: \

Mailing Address: \
City/State/ZIP: \

Day Time Phone: \
Email Address: \

g
Street address of property:
Address: 2129 RoBIRS 2> Capoyor— D
City/State/ZIP: Euers e (WA 929

Legal description of property (attach additional sheets as necessary):

See  SORUJeyY.

Propertysize: 174k to bo 3,65 -~ 3,95 «vee ib4G (acres)
Land Use Information: Zoning: A 20 Comp Plan Land Use Designation:
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8. Existing and Proposed Lot Information

Original Parcel Number(s) & Acreage New Acreage
(1 parcel number per line) (Survey Vol. ___ ,Pg )
(=17 -25050~ 000 2 (8- \72~280 5 —cpo 2.
(10 2e \ 2,85
18-(2-25050—200 =
(o) Mesw/ 1§17 ~250%D — O |
\ & - 17 2520~ 000 \ oAl
(z€5 )
APPLICANTIS: >< OWNER PURCHASER LESSEE OTHER
AUTHORIZATION
9. Application is hereby made for permit(s) to authorize the activities described herein. I certify that I am familiar

with the information contained in this application, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief such
information is true, complete, and accurate. [ further certify that I possess the authority to undertake the
proposed activities. 1 hereby grant to the agencies to which this application is made, the right to enter the
above-described location to inspect the proposed and or completed work.

NOTICE: Kittitas County does not guarantee a buildable site, legal access, available water or septic areas, for
parcel receiving approval for a Boundary Line Adjustment.

All correspondence and notices will be transmitted to the Land Owner of Record and copies sent to the authorized
agent or contact person, as applicable.

Signature of Authorized Agent: Signature of Land Owner of Record

(REQUIRED if indicated on application) (Required for application submift?zl):

X (date) X j e L L’ " ate) 27/'Zl/l S
/

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES AND THE TREASURER’S OFFICE
PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL TO THE ASSESSOR’S OFFICE.

TREASURER’S OFFICE REVIEW

Tax Status: By: Date:

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES REVIEW
() This BLA meets the requirements of Kittitas County Code (Ch. 16.08.055).

Deed Recording Vol. Page Date **Survey Required: Yes_~ No _
Card #: Parcel Creation Date:
Last Split Date: Current Zoning District:
Preliminary Approval Date: By:
Final Approval Date: By:
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REGARDING BLA FOR 2729 & 2731 ROBINSON CANYON ROAD

To KCCD:

[ (Michael Burtness) am the current owner of 16.46 acres located at 2729 Robinson Canyon Road. My
zesire is to seil 12.6 acres to my adjacent neighbors who currently own 3.85 acres of the original 20.3
zcre parcel. We understand that one time splits on Ag 20 parcels are no longer allowed so what we
have now are two non-conforming lots. In talking with Jeff Watson in May of this year we found that if
the lots sizes remain the same then the boundary line adjustment would likely be approved.

We have had the survey performed and now recorded with the County that shows me now having a
parcel containing 3.85 acres with my neighbors (Gary and Beverly Micallef) with the 16.46 acres. No
new non- conforming lots have been created with this adjustment per our instructions from KCCDS
personai.

Thank you for the help in achieving this land adjustment ... appreciatec.
Regards,

Mlchael Burtness

s .-'\\
1]/ M)//(/ Zéi&"/’f—;’
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PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 25,
TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 17 EAST, W.M.

]

- 25] 30

28] 25— g

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

ORIGINAL PARCELS: AFN 201305080007 &
AFN 200012210020

PARCEL 1A

PARCEL 1A OF THAT CERTAIN SURVEY RECORDED JULY 2018,
iN BOOK 39 OF SURVEYS AT PAGE ., UNDER AUDITOR'S
I"ILE NO. 201607, RECORDS OF KTTITAS COUNTY,
/ASHINGTON; BEING A PORYION OF THE SOUIHEASTAND
SOUTH QUARTERS OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH,
RANGE, 17 EAST, WM., IN THE COUNTY OF l(!Tﬂ‘I’AS. STATE OF
WASHINGTON,

PARCEL 2A

PARCEL 2A OF THAT CERTNN SURVEY RECORDED JULY
IN BDOK 39 OF SURVEYS AT PAGE 5o
KITNTAS mANB TY,

507____. RECORDS OF
VIASH!NGTDN; BEING A PORTION OF THE SOUTHEAST
THWEST QUARTERS OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH,
RANGE 17 EAST, VM., IN THE COUNTY OF KITTITAS, STATE OF

2016,

o —————

| SEE DETAIL BELOW ™

o SP-05-81

GRAPHIC SCALE

=]

( o pent )
1 tach = 800 fL.

LEGEND
——g@—— SET 8/8" REBAR W/ CAP
~ “CRUSE 30B15"
——&—— SET NAL & WASHER
*CRUSE 36815°
——O—— FOUND AS NOTED
—— K FENCE

NOTES:

1. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED USING A TOPCON
OT8 SERIES TOTAL STATION AND SURVEY GRADE GPS.
IRAGY COMPLIES THE REQUIREMENTS

ACCU|
SPECIFIED N WAC 332-130-080 AND 080,

2. THIS SURVEY MAY NOT SHOW ALL EASEMENTS OR
IMPROVEMENTS WHICH MAY PERTAIN TO THIS PROPERTY.

3, FOR SECTION SUBDIVISION,

BASIS ﬂ-‘ BEARINGS AND ADOI'IWNAL INFORMA‘HON. SEE.
BOOK 25 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 125,

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

Flled for record thiaee— 0y Of ey
2018, 6t oM., In Book 39 of Surveye ot

page(0)———at the request of Cruse & Assoclates.

JERALD V. P ay:
KITTITAS COUNTY AUBITOR

CRUSE & ASSOCIATES
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

217 East Fourth Street  P.0, Box 959
Ellenshurg, VA 08928  (609) 082-8242

BURINESS/MICALLEF PROP. |




KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926
CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US

Office (509) 962-7506
“Building Partnerships — Building Communities” Fax (509) 962-7682

—
KITTITAS COUNTY

May 8, 2015

Mike Burtness
P.O. Box 353
Ellensburg, WA. 98926

Re: Proposed Boundary Line Adjustment
Dear Mr. Burtness,

As requested this memo is in response to your inquiry regarding current policy for boundary line adjustments (BLAs) in
Kittitas County on non-conforming legal lots of record. In an instance where a land owner wishes to make a modification to
property lines on non-conforming lots Community Development Services (CDS) is able to do so if the parcel remains at its
current recorded acreage or increases its recorded acreage. If the adjustment is requested in conjunction with a conforming lot
of record, that lot’s recorded acreage may not drop below the minimum lot size for its zoning classification. If all lots
involved in the adjustment are non-conforming the end result must be “acreage neutral,” meaning that there must be the same
number of lots with the same acreage areas; only the ownership may change. The BLA process will of course, be subject to
review by Public Works, Public Health, the Fire Marshal (and others as required) before final approval can be granted, but if
the proposal meets the conditions listed above it can be approved from the planning/land use perspective.

I hope this provides you with the information you require to move forward with your proposal; I am available and would be
happy to answer any questions that you or others associated with the project may have. You can get straight through to my
desk by calling 509-933-8274 or via email at jeff. watson@co.kittitas.wa.us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Watson
Staff Planner

COMMUNITY PLANNING ® BUILDING INSPECTION ® PLAN REVIEW ¢ ADMINISTRATION ® PERMIT SERVICES ® CODE ENFORCEMENT



Print Close

Price-Burtness BLA

From: Brenda Larsen (brenda.larsen@co.kittitas.wa.us)
Sent: Mon 5/11/15 1:47 PM

To: 'burtness@hotmail.com' (burtness@hotmail.com); Jeff Watson
(jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us)

Good afternoon,

In regard to the new BLA on the Price-Burtness BLA, | have no fire related issues on which to
comment. The parcel sizes are remaining the same, 16.46 and 3.85, respectively, it appears as
though the configuration is the only change.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me via email or the number
below. '

Take care, /\« .' o
o
Brenda Larsen L'O\) @3\]/@] N
Fire Marshal ,7\..;')‘7" o\ N
A W ’7; v{/):)\ ; t)\
-062- 3
509-962-7000 \‘J\ \chO A

Notice: All email sent to this address will be received by the Kittitas County
email system and may be subject to public disclosure under Chapter 42.56

RCW and to archiving and review.

message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14



KITTITAS COUNTY PERMIT CENTER

411 N. RUBY STREET, ELLENSBURG, WA 98926 RECEIPT NO.: 00026775
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
(5609) 962-7506 (509) 962-7698 (509) 962-7523
Account name: 030412 Date: 8/21/2015
Applicant: BURTNESS, MICHAEL A
Type: check # 8447
Permit Number Fee Description Amount
BL-15-00011 BOUNDARY LINE ADJUSTMENT MAJOR 225.00
BL-15-00011 BLA MAJOR FM FEE 65.00
BL-15-00011 PUBLIC WORKS BLA 90.00
BL-15-00011 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH BLA 215.00

Total: 595.00
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